
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED 
PERSONNEL STAFFING RESOLUTION 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 21, 2016, adopted 

Resolution 16-240 allocating positions to various County departments; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended this allocation on October 11, 2016, via 
Resolution 16-493; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended this allocation on February 28, 2017, via 
Resolution 17-100; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the staffing pattern at 
this time; and 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors hereby revises the staffing pattern as follows: 
 

Personnel Staffing Resolution 
Health and Human Services Agency 
Fund 1589 SBU 50101 HHSA Admin 
Deletion: 
Administrative Analyst I/II 1.00 
Program Manager 1.00 
Senior Accounting Assistant 5.00 
 
Addition: 
Administrative Analyst I/II 2.00 
Program Manager 2.00 
Senior Accounting Assistant 4.00 
 
Behavioral Health 
Fund 1589 SBU 40103 Admin Behavioral Health 
Deletion: 
Behavioral Health Nurse I/II 0.30 
Registered Nurse I/II 0.50 

 
Behavioral Health Department (cont’d) 
Addition: 
Behavioral Health Nurse I/II 0.80 
 
Fund 1589 SBU 40110 Adult Behavioral Health 
Deletion: 
Behavioral Health Nurse I/II 0.30 
Registered Nurse I/II 0.50 



 
Addition: 
Behavioral Health Nurse I/II 0.80 
 
Social Services Department  
Fund 1589 SBU 50105 Eligibility Services   
Deletion:  
Eligibility Supervisor 4.00 
Eligibility Worker I/II/III 40.00 
 
Addition: 
Eligibility Supervisor 3.00 
Eligibility Worker I/II/III 30.00 
Human Services Specialist I/II/III/IV 10.00 
Social Services Supervisor  1.00 
 
Child Support Services 
Fund 1125 SBU 20109 Child Support Services 
Deletion: 
Legal Office Assistant I/II 1.00 
 
Probation 
Fund 0101 SBU 20320 Probation  
Deletion: 
Legal Office Assistant I/II 6.00 
Deputy Probation Officer I/II/III 14.00 
 
Addition: 
Legal Office Assistant I/II 5.00 
Deputy Probation Officer I/II/III 15.00 
 
Fund 0101 SBU 201310 Juvenile Hall 
Deletion:   
Group Supervisor I/II 18.00 
 
Addition: 
Group Supervisor I/II 17.00 
 
Library 
Fund 1165 SBU 60201 Library Services 
Deletion: 
Administrative Assistant I/II 0.75 
Librarian I/II/III 4.50 

 
Library (cont’d) 
Addition: 
Administrative Services Assistant  1.00 
Librarian I/II/III 6.00 
 
Community Development Agency 
Fund 1123SBU 20707 CDA Admin 
Deletion: 
Senior Office Assistant 2.00 
 
Addition: 
Senior Office Assistant 3.00 



 
Public Works Department 
Fund 4281 SBU 91003 Transit 
Deletion: 
Senior Office Assistant  1.00 
 
Fund 4700 SBU 91005 Sewage Collection and Disposal 
Deletion: 
Waste Water Service Worker I/II 4.00 
Waste Water Treat Sys Op I/II/III/IV 6.00 
 
Addition: 
Waste Water Service Worker I/II 5.00 
Waste Water Treat Sys Op I/II/III/IV 5.00 
 
County Executive Office 
Fund 0101 SBU 10103 County Executive 
Addition:  
Administrative Analyst I/II 1.00 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective April 25, 2017.  The net 

changes add 1.75 FTE to the total staffing count.  The total number of FTE on the Authorized 
Personnel Staffing Resolution changes from 785.75 to 787.50. 


